19-0095 Rev 11/92 ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ |
Low Noise, High-Precision Op Amps
General Description
The MAX427/MAX437 ±15V operational amplifiers feature
a superior combination of low wideband noise, and ultra-
low offset voltage and drift; 2.5nV/VFE (1kHz) noise, less
than 15|xV offset voltage (5nV typ), and less than 0.8n.V/°C
drift (0.1nV/°C typ). Voltage gain is 20 million when driving

• 117dB Min CMRR
• 60MHz Gain-Bandwidth Product (MAX437)
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX427CPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX427CSA 0"C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX427C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX427EPA ^O'C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX427ESA -40°C to +85"C 8 SO
MAX427MJA -55"C to +125°C 8 CERDIP**
MAX437CPA 0*C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX437CSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX437C/D 0°C to +70'C Dice*
MAX437EPA -40'C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX437ESA -40*C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX437MJA -55"Cto +125°C 8 CERDIP"
* Dice are specified at TA = +25°C, DC parameters only.
"Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883.
Pin Configuration
PRECISION HIGH-GAIN DIFFERENTIAL AMPLIFIER
1M
m
1k
- A / W -
+15V
INPUT
0.1UF
A 1 / X I A I
OUTPUT
TOP VIEW
BAL [ I
IN- [ 1
IN+ [ 3
V- [*
AMXIAI
MAX427
MAX437
3 BAL
V+
6 ] OUT
H N.C
DIP/SO
. Maxim Integrated Products 1
For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800
Ultra-Low Noise, High-Precision Op Amps
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage ±22V
Input Voltage (Note 1) ±22V
Output Short-Circuit Duration Continuous
Differential Input Voltage (Note 2) ±0.7V
Differential Input Current (Note 2) ±25mA
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70'C)
Plastic DIP (derate 9.09mW/"C above +70°C) 727mW
SO (derate 5.88mW/°C above +70°C) 471mW
CERDIP (derate 8.00mW/°C above +70°C) 640mW
Operating Temperature Ranges:
MAX427/MAX437C_A 0 -Cto+70'C
MAX427/MAX437E_A -40'C to +85-C
MAX427/MAX437MJA -55°C to +125'C
Junction Temperature Range -65'C to +150"C
Storage Temperature Range -65"C to +150'C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10 sec) +300"C
Not* 1 : For supply voltages less than ±22V, the absolute maximum input voltage is equal to the supply voltage.
Note 2: MAX427/MAX437 inputs are protected by back-to-back diodes. Current-limiting resistors are not used in order to achieve low
noise. If differential input voltage exceeds ±0.7V, the input current should be limited to 25mA.
Stresses beyond those listed under "Absolute Maximum Ratings' may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.